Beamtree

Beamtree Holdings Limited (ASX: BMT) ASX Announcement

Sydney, 31 May, 2022

The Manager Company Announcements Australian Securities Exchange Level 5, 20 Bridge Street SYDNEY NSW 2000

By electronic lodgement

Dear Sir/Madam

Beamtree Holdings Limited (ASX: BMT) Notice under ASX Listing Rule 3.10A

Beamtree Holdings Limited (ASX: BMT) ("Beamtree" or the "Company"), advises pursuant to ASX Listing Rule 3.10A, that the following securities will be released from voluntary escrow restrictions on 10 June 2022.

Type of Security	Number of Securities
Fully Paid Ordinary Shares	32,406,279

-ENDS-

Authorised for release by the Board of Directors of Beamtree Holdings Limited.

About Beamtree

Beamtree provides cutting edge automation technology and data analytics that support health care providers improving safety, effectiveness and reduce the administrative burden on clinical staff.

- Diagnostic Technology: our flagship RippleDown® products automate expert decision making in clinical and administrative processes in pathology.
- Automation of clinical record coding and data integrity: we use RippleDown® and our PICQ coding technologies to improve data quality in health services and are now using AI to develop new approaches to the automation of clinical record coding;
- Clinical decision support in acute and community care: our suite of Ainsoff applications leverage RippleDown® with machine learning to transform patient safety through automation of clinical and administrative process.
- Analytics and knowledge networks: we are field leaders in using data to benchmark quality and financial efficiency through national and global peer-to-peer alliances that accelerate innovation and knowledge management.

For any queries, please contact us at investor@beamtree.com.au